results of operations that might have occurred had the  acquisition  taken place
at the beginning of the period, or to project the Parent's results of operations
at any future date or for any future period.  The pro forma statements should be
read in connection with the notes thereto.  Because of significant lost accounts
of the Business that ocurred prior to the  acquisition,  it is anticipated  that
the revenues  from the acquired  Business for the year ended April 30, 2004 will
be substantially reduced from historical levels.

   F-11

   AMREP CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA BALANCE SHEET
   (In Thousands, except per share data)

   Amrep   Subscription
   Corporation and   Fulfillment
   Subsidiaries   Business   Pro Forma   Adjusted Pro
   1/31/03   12/31/02   Adjustments   Forma
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ASSETS
Cash and cash equivalents .....   $  16,688   $   127   $   (127) (a)   $  16,688
Receivables, net:
  Real estate operations .....   5,898   --   --   5,898
  Magazine circulation operations .....   32,524   18,629 (i)   --   51,153
Real estate inventory .....   63,434   --   --   63,434
Property, plant and equipment, at
  cost, net of accumulated depreciation
  and amortization of $15,895 as of
  January 31, 2003 and $20,579 as of
  December 31, 2002 .....   9,680   2,866   4,620  (a)   17,166
Assets held-for-sale, net .....   5,984   --   --   5,984
Prepaid and other assets .....   9,712   2,345   2,376  (a)   14,433
Excess of cost of subsidiary over net
  assets acquired .....   5,191   --   --   5,191
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   $ 149,111   $  23,967   $   6,869   $ 179,947
   =========================================================

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDERS'

EQUITY
Accounts payable .....   $  24,362   $   2,530   $   --   $  26,892
Accrued expenses .....   7,896   --   --   7,896
Customer postage deposits .....   --   6,291   --   6,291
Notes payable:
  Amounts due within one year .....   4,902   --   --   4,902
  Amounts subsequently due .....   6,843   --   22,015  (b)(i)   28,858

Edgar Filing: AMREP CORP - Form 8-K/A

10

   ---------------------------------------------------------
   11,745   --   22,015   33,760
  Taxes payable .....   2,265   --   --   2,265
  Deferred income taxes .....   4,596   --   --   4,596
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   50,864   8,821   22,015   81,700
   ---------------------------------------------------------

Commitments and contingencies

Shareholders' equity:
  Common stock, $.10 par value; shares
  authorized - 20,000,000; 7,406,704
  shares issued - as of 1/31/03 .....   740   --   --   740
Capital contributed in excess of par value   44,982   --   --   44,982
Retained earnings .....   58,234   --   --   58,234
Treasury stock, at cost; 826,092
  shares as of 1/31/03 .....   (5,709)   --   --   (5,709)

[…]

98,247   15,146   (15,146)   98,247
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   $ 149,111   $  23,967   $   6,869   $ 179,947
   =========================================================

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   F-12

   AMREP CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   Year Ended April 30, 2002
   (In Thousands, except per share data)

   Amrep   Subscription
   Corporation and   Fulfillment
   Subsidiaries   Business   Pro Forma   Adjusted Pro
   4/30/02   3/31/02   Adjustments   Forma
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues:
  Magazine circulation operations ....   $  49,248   $ 158,791   $ (54,836) (h)   $ 153,203
  Real estate operations:
   Land sales .....   30,228   --   --   30,228
   Home sales .....   635   --   --   635
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   30,863   --   --   30,863
  Interest and other operations .....   3,294   --   --   3,294
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   83,405   158,791   (54,836)   187,360
   ----------------------------------------------------------
Costs and Expenses:
  Operating expenses:
   Magazine circulation operations ..   38,643   133,917   (1,424) (d)
   (54,836) (h)   116,300
   Real estate commissions and
   selling .....   978   --   --   978
   Other operations .....   2,635   --   --   2,635

Edgar Filing: AMREP CORP - Form 8-K/A

11

  Real estate cost of sales:
   Land sales .....   22,894   --   --   22,894
   Home sales .....   704   --   --   704
  General and administrative: ..... 
   Magazine circulation operations ..   6,914   10,284   --   17,198
   Real estate operations and
   corporate .....   3,209   --   --   3,209
  Amortization expense .....   --   7,300   (7,300) (d)   --
  Interest, net .....   1,265   --   1,101  (f)   2,366
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   77,242   151,501   (62,459)   166,284
   -----------------------------------------------------------
   Income before
   income taxes .....   6,163   7,290   7,623   21,076

Provision for income taxes .....   2,465   --   5,667  (g)   8,132
   -------------------------------------------------------------
   Net income .....   $   3,698   $   7,290   $   1,956   $  12,944
   =============================================================

Earnings per share, basic and diluted   $   0.56   $   --   $   --   $   1.97 (i)
   =============================================================

Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding .....   6,574   --   --   6,574
   =============================================================

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.

   F-13

   AMREP CORPORATION

   UNAUDITED PRO FORMA STATEMENTS OF INCOME
   Nine Months Ended January 31, 2003
   (In Thousands, except per share data)

   Amrep   Subscription
   Corporation and   Fulfillment
   Subsidiaries   Business   Pro Forma   Adjusted Pro
   1/31/03   12/31/02   Adjustments   Forma
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Revenues:
  Magazine circulation operations .....   $ 38,657   $ 90,542   $ (29,767) (h)   $ 99,432
  Real estate operations .....   11,483   --   --   11,483
  Interest and other operations .....   3,064   --   --   3,064
   ----------------------------------------------------------
   53,204   90,542   (29,767)   113,979
   ----------------------------------------------------------

Costs and Expenses:
  Operating expenses:
   Magazine circulation operations ...   29,871   77,690   (712) (c)
   (29,767) (h)   77,082
   Real estate commissions and .....   --
   selling .....   617   --   --   617
   Other operations .....   1,888   --   --   1,888

Edgar Filing: AMREP CORP - Form 8-K/A

12

  Real estate cost of sales .....   5,134   --   --   5,134
  General and administrative: .....   --
   Magazine circulation operations ...   5,086   6,179   --   11,265
   Real estate operations and
   corporate .....   2,290   --   --   2,290
   Amortization of customer list
   intangible .....   --   3,600   (3,600) (d)   --
   Impairment of customer list
   intangible .....   --   28,500   (28,500) (e)   --
  Interest and amortization, net .....   450   --   826  (f)   1,276
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   45,336   115,969   (61,753)   99,552
   ---------------------------------------------------------

   Income (loss) before income
   taxes .....   7,868   (25,427)   31,986   14,427

Provision for income taxes .....   3,147   --   2,492  (g)   5,639
   ---------------------------------------------------------
   Net income (loss) .....   $  4,721   $(25,427)   $ 29,494   $  8,788
   =========================================================

Net income per share, basic and diluted   $   0.72   $   --   $   --   $   1.34 (i)
   =========================================================

Weighted average number of common
  shares outstanding .....   6,579   --   --   6,579
   =========================================================

See Notes to Unaudited Pro Forma Financial Statements.